Labor Force Statistics: January 2015

Kentucky Workforce Investment Areas

The data is not seasonally adjusted.

Barren River

Preliminary Revised Annual Change
Jan-15 Jan-14 Net Change | Percent
Civilian Labor Force 130,767 137,339 -6,572 -4.8%
Employed 123,213 126,792 -3,579 -2.8%
Unemployed 7,554 10,547 -2,993 -28.4%
Unemployment Rate 5.8% 7.7% -1.9%
Bluegrass
Preliminary Revised Annual Change
Jan-15 Jan-14 Net Change | Percent
Civilian Labor Force 392,477 380,274 12,203 3.2%
Employed 373,234 352,927 20,307 5.8%
Unemployed 19,243 27,347 -8,104 -29.6%
Unemployment Rate 4.9% 7.2% -2.3% -
Cumberlands
Preliminary Revised Annual Change
Jan-15 Jan-14 Net Change | Percent
Civilian Labor Force 123,617 139,913 -16,296 -11.6%
Employed 113,930 126,409 -12,479 -9.9%
Unemployed 9,687 13,504 -3,817 -28.3%
Unemployment Rate 7.8% 9.7% -1.8% -
EKCEP
Preliminary Revised Annual Change
Jan-15 Jan-14 Net Change | Percent
Civilian Labor Force 142,360 164,415 -22,055 -13.4%
Employed 127,821 141,991 -14,170 -10.0%
Unemployed 14,539 22,424 -7,885 -35.2%
Unemployment Rate 10.2% 13.6% -3.4%
Green River
Preliminary Revised Annual Change
Jan-15 Jan-14 Net Change | Percent
Civilian Labor Force 95,970 106,272 -10,302 -9.7%
Employed 90,371 98,520 -8,149 -8.3%
Unemployed 5,599 7,752 -2,153 -27.8%
Unemployment Rate 5.8% 7.3% -1.5%




Kentuckiana Works

Preliminary Revised Annual Change
Jan-15 Jan-14 Net Change | Percent
Civilian Labor Force 483,705 474,343 9,362 2.0%
Employed 458,176 438,128 20,048 4.6%
Unemployed 25,529 36,215 -10,686 -29.5%
Unemployment Rate 5.3% 7.6% -2.4%
Lincoln Trail
Preliminary Revised Annual Change
Jan-15 Jan-14 Net Change | Percent
Civilian Labor Force 117,223 126,932 -9,709 -1.6%
Employed 109,893 116,254 -6,361 -5.5%
Unemployed 7,330 10,678 -3,348 -31.4%
Unemployment Rate 6.3% 8.4% -2.2%
Northern Kentucky
Preliminary Revised Annual Change
Jan-15 Jan-14 Net Change | Percent
Civilian Labor Force 220,618 231,417 -10,799 -4.7%
Employed 209,004 214,961 -5,957 -2.8%
Unemployed 11,614 16,456 -4,842 -29.4%
Unemployment Rate 5.3% 7.1% -1.8%
TENCO
Preliminary Revised Annual Change
Jan-15 Jan-14 Net Change | Percent
Civilian Labor Force 81,577 94,166 -12,589 -13.4%
Employed 75,021 85,433 -10,412 -12.2%
Unemployed 6,556 8,733 -2,177 -24.9%
Unemployment Rate 8.0% 9.3% -1.2%
West Kentucky
Preliminary Revised Annual Change
Jan-15 Jan-14 Net Change | Percent
Civilian Labor Force 171,076 179,327 -8,251 -4.6%
Employed 159,604 163,540 -3,936 -2.4%
Unemployed 11,472 15,787 -4,315 -27.3%
Unemployment Rate 6.7% 8.8% -2.1%

The data is not seasonally adjusted.
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Kentucky

Career Center
Employer

Preliminary January 2015

U.S. Comparable Rate - 6.1%

CLF EMP UNEMP Jan 15 Jan 14

Statewide 1,959,397 1,840,271 119,126 6.1% 8.3%
COUNTY

BARREN RIVER 130,767 123,213 7,554 5.8% 7.7%

ALLEN 8,684 8,194 490 5.6% 8.2%

BARREN 18,175 17,012 1,163 6.4% 8.3%

BUTLER 5,148 4,763 385 7.5% 9.6%

EDMONSON 4,812 4,394 418 8.7% 11.6%

HART 7,584 7,131 453 6.0% 7.9%

LOGAN 11,513 10,882 631 5.5% 7.2%

METCALFE 4,059 3,809 250 6.2% 8.9%

MONROE 4,476 4,230 246 5.5% 7.3%

SIMPSON 8,319 7,872 447 5.4% 6.7%

WARREN 57,997 54,926 3,071 5.3% 7.1%

BIG SANDY 47,785 43,055 4,730 9.9% 13.0%

FLOYD 11,950 10,805 1,145 9.6% 12.5%

JOHNSON 7,765 7,068 697 9.0% 11.0%

MAGOFFIN 3,696 3,140 556 15.0% 18.3%

MARTIN 3,373 3,056 317 9.4% 12.9%

PIKE 21,001 18,986 2,015 9.6% 13.1%

BLUEGRASS 392,477 373,234 19,243 4.9% 7.2%

ANDERSON 10,972 10,425 547 5.0% 7.4%

BOURBON 9,774 9,259 515 5.3% 8.3%

BOYLE 11,803 11,065 738 6.3% 9.3%

CLARK 16,753 15,758 995 5.9% 8.5%

ESTILL 5,285 4,885 400 7.6% 9.2%

FAYETTE 163,612 156,549 7,063 4.3% 6.3%

FRANKLIN 23,307 22,174 1,133 4.9% 7.0%

GARRARD 7,418 6,974 444 6.0% 9.1%

HARRISON 8,215 7,750 465 5.7% 7.5%

JESSAMINE 24,252 23,101 1,151 4.7% 7.2%

LINCOLN 9,154 8,407 747 8.2% 11.6%

MADISON 44,445 42,277 2,168 4.9% 6.7%

MERCER 9,634 9,069 565 5.9% 8.5%

NICHOLAS 3,384 3,153 231 6.8% 11.6%

POWELL 4,823 4,419 404 8.4% 10.9%

SCOTT 25,491 24,363 1,128 4.4% 6.6%

WOODFORD 14,155 13,606 549 3.9% 6.4%

Note: Rates are not seasonally adjusted
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U.S. Comparable Rate - 6.1%

Statewide

COUNTY

BUFFALO TRACE

BRACKEN
FLEMING
LEWIS
MASON
ROBERTSON

CUMBERLAND VALLEY

FIVCO

BELL

CLAY

HARLAN
JACKSON
KNOX
LAUREL
ROCKCASTLE
WHITLEY

BOYD
CARTER
ELLIOTT
GREENUP
LAWRENCE

GATEWAY

BATH
MENIFEE
MONTGOMERY
MORGAN
ROWAN

GREEN RIVER

DAVIESS
HANCOCK
HENDERSON
MCLEAN
OHIO

UNION
WEBSTER

Preliminary January 2015

CLF

1,959,397

23,377
3,747
6,239
5,104
7,494

793

78,943
8,943
5,248
8,047
4,494
9,636

22,899
6,871

12,805

49,705
18,316
10,241
2,113
13,825
5,210

33,061
4,565
2,297

11,268
4,705

10,226

95,970

44,730
3,844

21,158
4,247
9,231
6,570
6,190

Note: Rates are not seasonally adjusted
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Jan 14

8.3%

11.1%
9.8%
10.8%
14.4%
10.1%
8.8%

11.8%
14.8%
13.6%
17.0%
18.4%
11.6%
9.2%
9.2%
10.1%

9.6%
7.5%
12.5%
12.1%
8.8%
12.3%

10.3%
12.5%
15.1%
9.5%
13.8%
7.9%

7.3%
7.0%
7.2%
7.6%
8.6%
7.9%
7.0%
7.2%

EMP UNEMP Jan 15
1,840,271 119,126 6.1%
21,424 1,953 8.4%
3,440 307 8.2%
5,744 495 7.9%
4,569 535 10.5%
6,931 563 7.5%
740 53 6.7%
72,208 6,735 8.5%
8,141 802 9.0%
4,695 553 10.5%
7,120 927 11.5%
4,032 462 10.3%
8,763 873 9.1%
21,261 1,638 7.2%
6,361 510 7.4%
11,835 970 7.6%
45,182 4,523 9.1%
16,938 1,378 7.5%
9,046 1,195 11.7%
1,858 255 12.1%
12,638 1,187 8.6%
4,702 508 9.8%
30,332 2,729 8.3%
4,106 459 10.1%
2,044 253 11.0%
10,381 887 7.9%
4,267 438 9.3%
9,534 692 6.8%
90,371 5,599 5.8%
42,235 2,495 5.6%
3,623 221 5.7%
19,945 1,213 5.7%
3,988 259 6.1%
8,510 721 7.8%
6,194 376 5.7%
5,876 314 5.1%
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Career Center
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U.S. Comparable Rate - 6.1%

Statewide

COUNTY

KENTUCKY RIVER

KIPDA

BREATHITT
KNOTT

LEE

LESLIE
LETCHER
OWSLEY
PERRY
WOLFE

BULLITT
HENRY
JEFFERSON
OLDHAM
SHELBY
SPENCER
TRIMBLE

LAKE CUMBERLAND

ADAIR

CASEY
CLINTON
CUMBERLAND
GREEN
MCCREARY
PULASKI
RUSSELL
TAYLOR
WAYNE

LINCOLN TRAIL

BRECKINRIDG!
GRAYSON
HARDIN
LARUE
MARION
MEADE
NELSON
WASHINGTON

Preliminary January 2015

CLF

1,959,397

33,641
4,036
4,937
2,138
3,072
7,024
1,201
9,278
1,955

483,705
38,440
7,619
372,843
29,661
22,175
9,096
3,871

81,042
7,127
6,416
3,880
2,919
5,099
4,925
25,594
6,823
11,346
6,913

117,223
7,907
10,475
45,701
5,639
8,779
11,924
20,837
5,961

EMP
1,840,271

30,098
3,586
4,440
1,949
2,701
6,245
1,079
8,374
1,724

458,176
36,402
7,194
352,787
28,340
21,171
8,657
3,625

74,473
6,498
5,983
3,510
2,685
4,790
4,455

23,759
5,930

10,598
6,265

109,893
7,313
9,624

42,987
5,280
8,263

11,141

19,614
5,671

Note: Rates are not seasonally adjusted
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UNEMP
119,126

3,543
450
497
189
371
779
122
904
231

25,529
2,038
425
20,056
1,321
1,004
439
246

6,569
629
433
370
234
309
470

1,835
893
748
648

7,330
594
851

2,714
359
516
783

1,223
290

Jan 15

6.1%

10.5%
11.1%
10.1%
8.8%

12.1%
11.1%
10.2%
9.7%

11.8%

5.3%
5.3%
5.6%
5.4%
4.5%
4.5%
4.8%
6.4%

8.1%
8.8%
6.7%
9.5%
8.0%
6.1%
9.5%
7.2%
13.1%
6.6%
9.4%

6.3%
7.5%
8.1%
5.9%
6.4%
5.9%
6.6%
5.9%
4.9%

Jan 14

8.3%

14.1%
12.2%
15.3%
12.7%
17.7%
16.0%
11.9%
12.8%
13.5%

7.6%
8.0%
7.6%
7.7%
6.5%
6.7%
7.2%
9.1%

9.8%
8.9%
8.8%
10.6%
11.2%
8.4%
14.5%
9.8%
10.3%
7.5%
11.6%

8.4%
8.2%
10.8%
7.6%
7.8%
7.9%
9.4%
9.1%
8.4%
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Kentucky

Career Center
Employer

U.S. Comparable Rate - 6.1%

Statewide
COUNTY

NORTHERN KENTUCKY
BOONE
CAMPBELL
CARROLL
GALLATIN
GRANT
KENTON
OWEN
PENDLETON

PENNYRILE
CALDWELL
CHRISTIAN
CRITTENDEN
HOPKINS
LIVINGSTON
LYON
MUHLENBERG
TODD
TRIGG

PURCHASE
BALLARD
CALLOWAY
CARLISLE
FULTON
GRAVES
HICKMAN
MCCRACKEN
MARSHALL

BOWLING GREEN MSA
ELIZABETHTOWN MSA
LEXINGTON MSA
LOUISVILLE MSA
OWENSBORO MSA

Preliminary January 2015

CLF

1,959,397

220,618
62,490
46,156

4,721
3,731
10,895
80,562
5411
6,652

84,523
5,347
25,450
3,843
20,048
3,648
2,864
12,069
5,400
5,854

86,553
3,605
17,967
2,289
2,195
15,503
2,133
28,318
14,543

76,641
63,264
254,037
626,234
52,821

Note: Rates are not seasonally adjusted

Kertuckiy™
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Jan 14

8.3%

7.1%
6.5%
7.1%
9.0%
8.2%
7.7%
7.2%
7.3%
9.1%

8.7%
7.1%
9.3%
8.1%
7.5%
9.9%
8.8%
10.1%
7.7%
9.7%

8.9%
9.0%
8.3%
7.6%
12.2%
9.4%
8.9%
8.4%
9.7%

7.4%
7.6%
6.7%
7.5%
7.1%

EMP UNEMP Jan 15
1,840,271 119,126 6.1%
209,004 11,614 5.3%
59,444 3,046 4.9%
43,875 2,281 4.9%
4,403 318 6.7%
3,485 246 6.6%
10,196 699 6.4%
76,237 4,325 5.4%
5,152 259 4.8%
6,212 440 6.6%
78,848 5,675 6.7%
5,007 340 6.4%
23,702 1,748 6.9%
3,611 232 6.0%
18,862 1,186 5.9%
3,326 322 8.8%
2,646 218 7.6%
11,124 945 7.8%
5,114 286 5.3%
5,456 398 6.8%
80,756 5,797 6.7%
3,312 293 8.1%
16,936 1,031 5.7%
2,143 146 6.4%
2,029 166 7.6%
14,426 1,077 6.9%
2,002 131 6.1%
26,383 1,935 6.8%
13,525 1,018 7.0%
72,277 4,364 5.7%
59,408 3,856 6.1%
242,636 11,401 4.5%
592,038 34,196 5.5%
49,846 2,975 5.6%
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